Health Education Yorkshire and the Humber

Wi “CAOSIM

Yorkshire Advanced Surgical Simulation Programme

CADSIM CAWR Thursday 2"d and Friday 3" September 2021

9.00

9.30

10.00
10.15
10. 45
11.00
11:20

11.35
12.15

12.30

13:20
13.40
14:10
14.40

14.55
15.30

16.00

16:30

The Programme Day 1

Location: Level 5 Admin Block

York Teaching Hospital, Wigginton Road, YO31 8HE

Registration and coffee

Abdominal wall anatomy
Abdominal wall hernia classification
Assessing a hernia — the York pathway

Coffee break
Radiological assessment
MDT approach and adjuncts

Role of Biological Mesh
Plastic surgery considerations

Lunch

Modified Rives Stoppa

Anterior Component separation
Posterior Component separation (TAR)
Coffee break

Botulinum toxin Dysport A injections
Complications

Feedback/Questions All

Home



The Programme day 2

Anatomy Department, Level 9, Worsley Building, University of
Leeds, LS2 9NL, Please ensure you book a place on this day as a
separate online booking from the 1% day.

May not run exactly to time due to practical nature of the programme...

9.00
9.30
10.00

11.30

then skin

14.00

17.00

17.30

Welcome, introduction and coffee
Commence morning practical session
Modified Rives-Stoppa

Coffee break

Anterior Component separation

1 x minimally invasive

1 x open

Measure distance of midline sheath to ASIS and Kocher’s angle,

Lunch

TAR — posterior component separation

Plastic reconstruction
Closure

Summary
Feedback/Questions

Home



