



#### **Health Education Yorkshire and the Humber**

# CADSIM CAWR Thursday 2<sup>nd</sup> and Friday 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2021

## The Programme Day 1

Location: Level 5 Admin Block York Teaching Hospital, Wigginton Road, YO31 8HE

9.00	Registration and coffee	
9.30 10.00 10.15	Abdominal wall anatomy Abdominal wall hernia classification Assessing a hernia – the York pathway	
10. 45	Coffee break	
11.00 11:20 11.35 12.15	Radiological assessment MDT approach and adjuncts Role of Biological Mesh Plastic surgery considerations	
12.30	Lunch	
13:20 13.40 14:10	Modified Rives Stoppa Anterior Component separation Posterior Component separation (TAR)	
14.40	Coffee break	
14.55 15.30	Botulinum toxin Dysport A injections Complications	
16.00	Feedback/Questions	All
16:30	Ноте	

## The Programme day 2

Anatomy Department, Level 9, Worsley Building, University of Leeds, LS2 9NL, Please ensure you book a place on this day as a separate online booking from the 1<sup>st</sup> day.

### May not run exactly to time due to practical nature of the programme...

9.00	Welcome, introduction and coffee
9.30	Commence morning practical session
10.00	Modified Rives-Stoppa

### Coffee break

11.30 Anterior Component separation

1 x minimally invasive

1 x open

Measure distance of midline sheath to ASIS and Kocher's angle,

then skin

#### Lunch

14.00 TAR – posterior component separation

Plastic reconstruction

Closure

17.00 Summary

17.30 Feedback/Questions

Home